
1 
 

        
  
 
 

 
 
 
 

Addendum No. 2 
 
To: All Prospective Engineering and Design Firms 
 
From: Roger Washington 
 City of Mobile Architectural Engineering Department 
 
Re: Africatown Welcome Center Phase I – Engineering and Design 
 Project #CL-036-21 
 
Date:  September 9, 2022 
 
This Addendum forms a part of, and modifies, the Request for Qualifications for the above 
referenced project.  Acknowledge the receipt of this Addendum No. 2 and all subsequent Addenda, 
if any, in your request for qualifications.  Failure to do so may subject your company to 
disqualification. 
 
 
General  
 
Item 1. RFQ Due Date: Change the RFQ due date in all references to September 21, 2022, in all 

portions of the Request for Qualifications. All other aspects of the RFQ receipt 
information remains the same. 

 
Item 2. Revised Selection Process Schedule: 
  
  

09/21/2022 Proposals submitted by candidate firms by 3:00 pm CST. 
09/23/2022 Short list selected and notified, if City deems appropriate. Those not 

selected will be notified. 
09/30/2022 Short list interviews (if needed). 
09/30/2022 Selection. 
10/03-14/2022 Negotiation with selected firm. 
11/17/2022 Target date for notice to proceed. 

 
 
 

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 2 


